
Club Events Girls "Come & Try Cricket" Coaching Session Sat, 21st Sep

Coaches Training, BBQ & Briefing Session Sat, 21st Sep

Welcome BBQ, uniform & kit collection Fri, 11th Oct

Additional uniform & kit collection Fri, 18th Oct

Zoom info session: intro to e-scoring through PlayHQ TBA

Zoom info session: rep cricket & transitioning beyond juniors TBA

Wayward beer tasting evening & sales Late Nov / early Dec

Club Annual Juniors Presentation Evening Late April

Junior Blasters Skills Program Program commences Fri, 25th Oct

Program last session date Fri, 13th Dec

Master Blasters Competitions Competition commencement Sat, 19th Oct

Last playing date before summer break Sat, 14th Dec

Competition resumes Sat, 1st Feb

Final playing date Sat, 22nd Mar

IWHCA Junior Competitions Competition commencement Sat, 19th Oct

Last playing date before summer break Sat, 14th Dec

Competition resumes Sat, 1st Feb

Last regular round playing date Sat, 8th Mar

Semi-finals playing date Sat, 15th Mar

Grand finals playing date Sat, 22nd Mar

Sixers Cricket League Competition commencement Sat, 19th Oct / Sun, 20th Oct

Last playing date before summer break Sat, 14th Dec / Sun, 15th Dec

Competition resumes Sat, 1st Feb / Sun, 2nd Feb

Last regular round playing date Sat, 8th Mar / Sun, 9th Mar

Semi-finals playing date Sat, 15th Mar / Sun, 16th Mar

Grand finals playing date Sat, 22nd Mar / Sun, 23rd

West Harbour & Churches (Senior) CompCompetition commencement Sat, 28th Sep

Long weekend (no games) Sat, 5th Oct

Last playing date before summer break Sat, 7th Dec

Potential match back-up date Sat, 14th Dec

Competition resumes Sat, 11th Jan

Long weekend (no games) Sat, 25th Jan

Last regular round playing date Sat, 22nd Feb

Semi-finals playing date Sat, 1st Mar

Grand finals playing date Sat, 15th Mar

Grand finals reserve date Sat, 22nd Mar
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*Club calendar is subject to regular updates & additions, please check back often.
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